
 

Republic of the Philippines 
BULACAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR 
GOODS, SUPPLIES, AND SERVICES 

 

March 1, 2022 

 

Bid Bulletin No. 1 
Modification in the Invitation to Bid, and Schedule of Requirements 

 

This Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bidding Documents for project 

“Procurement of CICT’s Network Laboratory Equipment” with reference no. G-2022-05.  This shall 

form an integral part of the said Bidding Documents. 
 

I. Invitation to Bid 

 
No. FROM TO 

2 The Bulacan State University (BulSU) now 
invites bids for Procurement of CICT’s 
Network Laboratory Equipment (G-2022-
05). Delivery of the Goods is required within 
Ninety (90) calendar days upon receipt of 
Notice to Proceed and Purchase Order. 
Bidders should have completed, within the 
last three (3) years from the date of 
submission and receipt of bids (March 14, 
2022), a contract similar to the Project. The 
description of an eligible bidder is contained 
in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in 
Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 

The Bulacan State University (BulSU) now 
invites bids for Procurement of CICT’s 
Network Laboratory Equipment (G-2022-
05). Delivery of the Goods is required within 
One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days 
upon receipt of Notice to Proceed and 
Purchase Order. Bidders should have 
completed, within the last three (3) years 
from the date of submission and receipt of 
bids (March 14, 2022), a contract similar to 
the Project. The description of an eligible 
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 
particularly, in Section II. Instructions to 
Bidders. 

 

II. Schedule of Requirements (Lot 1 and Lot 2) 

 
 FROM TO 

Delivered, 
Weeks/Months 

Ninety (90) Calendar Days upon 
receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

One Hundred Twenty (120) 
Calendar Days upon receipt of 
Notice to Proceed. 

 

Please see attached “new form” for the Schedule of Requirement for Lot 2 

This Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin no. 1 is issued this 1st day of March, 2022 for guidance and information 

of all concerned. 

 

 

Dr. DOLLY P. MAROMA 

Chairperson, BAC for Goods, Supplies & Services 

 

 

 

Received by the Bidder: 

 

________________________ 

Signature over printed name/ Company 

Date and time: ____________ 



 

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements 
 

The delivery schedule expressed as weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery date which is 

the date of delivery to the project site.   

 
Item 

Number Description Qty. Unit 
Delivered, 

Weeks/Months 

 LOT 2    

1 All-in-One Desktop Computer 46 unit One 
Hundred 
Twenty 
(120) 

Calendar 
Days upon 
receipt of 
Notice to 
Proceed. 

 (See Technical Specification at Section VII) 
 
Contract Implementation: 
The supplier must advise the Supply Office of the delivery 
schedule at least three (3) calendar days before the actual 
delivery. 

  

 

Prepared by: 

 

 

MR. BRYAN MICHAEL M. ROVILLOS 

Technical Working Group (MIS) 

 

 

 

I undertake to comply and deliver all the above requirements: 

 

Company Name :       ______________________________________ 

Address  :       ______________________________________ 

 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: 

 

Signature  :       ______________________________________ 

Complete Name :       ______________________________________ 

      Date  :       ______________________________________ 

 


